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www.ps.bam.de/Fe50/L50e00N1. TXTI PS, Page 1/198; ORS
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (

Input and output: ORS20 95a, adapted (a) CIELAS data

5 a JORS20_95a; ada ted @) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System ORS20_95a *e L¥=L* aba Naba Ud a P ( ) C*a

data for any colour:
u*e and numberno.= 00 .. 15
elementary hue text:
= 16 hues00j, r25j, ..., b75r
contrast reduction factor:
cg=10

Yellow J
greenish

yellowish

Green G

bluish

greenish
Blue B

-:lBAM -test chart Fe50; Relative Elementary Colour System
D65: colour scales and 9 data tables for 16 hd@jsto b75i

redish

32.12

48.38

59.45

70.66

84.28

72.23

56.0

40.99

18.71

-7.82 .
-27.87 46.34
-42.98 47.67
-45.05 45.07
-46.5 53.78
-29.42 56.48
-3.76 72.85

%Gamut
U*pe = 87
%Regularity
*hrel = 67
g*cre =59

Yellow J
greenish

yellowish

Green G

bluish

greenish
Blue B

input:000n / w/ nnn0 / www set...
output: no change compared to i

redish

40.28 77.48
88.21 88.73
33.87 73.56
-42.04 51.96
-47.37 54.01
-9.02 74.08
0.0

0.0 .
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
136 44.55
-46.47 46.49

yellowish

Red R

bluish
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